CONT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF CHARTS

CHAPTER 1

: INTRODUCTION

Introduction

Pattern of Government Expenditure in
Selected Developed and Developing
Countries

Pattern of Government Expenditure
in India

Prior Studies Relating to Government
Expenditure in India

Need for the Present Study

Objectives and Outstanding Features
of the Study

Conceptual and Methodological Issues
Coverage and Sources of Data
Chapter Scheme of the Study

Main Findings of the Study

: CONCEPTS AND METHODOLOGY

Introduction

Conceptual Problenms

2.2.1 Definition of Government Expenditure
2.2.2 Choice of National Income Concept
Statistical Problems

2.3.1 Deflators Used

Statistical Tools Used

ii

11

14

15

18

20

21

22

24-59

24

25

25

27

28

31

33



Classification of Budgetary Expenditure,
2.5.1 Revenue and Capital Expenditure =

2.5.2 Developmental and Non-Developmental
Expenditure

2.5.3 Plan and Non-Plan Expenditure
2.5.4 Economic Classification
2.5.5 Functional Classification

2.5.6 Economic-cum-Functional Classification

APPENDIX IIA : Deflation Procedure

APPENDIX IIB

APPENDIX IIC

CHAPTER 3

Economic Classification of
Central Government Expenditure

e

Functional Classification of
Central Government Expenditure

..

: THE GROWTH OF GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE
ARD NATIONAL INCOME IN INDIA

Introduction

Growth Pattern of Government Expenditure
and GNP in India (in Nominal and Real terms)

3.2.1 Calculation of Growth Rates of Government
Expenditure and GNP for India

3.2.2 Growth Rates of Government Expenditure
and GNP for India During Various Decades

3.2.3 Growth Rates of Government Expenditure
and GNP for India During Various Five
Year Plans. .

Wagner’s Law of Increasing State Activity

3.3.1 Enpirical Testing of Wagner’s Law

Wiseman and Peacock’s "Displacement Effect™

Hypothesis

: THE STRUCTURE OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

EXPENDITURE IN INDIA

Introduction

Econonic Classification

iii

34

35

36

37

38

39

39

41

48

56

60-93

60

63

69

73

75

77

79

86

94-182

94

95



Final Outlays
Transfer payments

Financial Investments and Loans
to the Rest of the Econonmy

Functional Classification

General Services
Social Services
Economic Services

Unallocable Services

Economic-Cum-Functional Classification

Consumption Expenditure
Current Transfers

Gross Capital Formation
Capital Transfers

Loans for Capital Formation

Other Loans

APPENDIX TABLES IVA-1 TO IVA-7

CHAPTER 5

: DETERMINANTS OF PUBLIC EXPENDITURE
IN INDIA

Introduction

Studies Pertaining to Determinants of Public

Expenditure

Explanatory Variables and Hypothesis

Specification of the Model

Main Finding of the Regression Analysis

Some Implications of the Results

Concluding Remarks

APPENDIX TABLE VA-1

iv

95

111

115
119
119
127
130
136
139
139
144
150
155
160
164

170

183-199

183

184
185
191
191
196
198

199



CHAPTER 6 : ON THE CAUSALITY BETWEEN GOVERNMENT

EXPENDITURE AND NATIONAL INCOME IN INDIA 200-220

6.1 Introduction 200
6.2 Studies Relating to Causality Between

Government Expenditure and National Income 201
6.3 The Granger Test of Causality 203
6.4 Stationary Tests 206
6.5 Findings of Stationarity Testing 208
6.6 Results of the Granger Causality Tests 211
6.7 Concluding Remarks 216

APPENDIX VIA : Glossary of Terms Pertaining to
Causality Testing 217

CHAPTER 7 : CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

FUTURE WORK 221-226

7.1 Conclusions from the Present Study 221

7.2 Recommendations for Further Work 224
BIBLIOGRAFPHY 227-235



