## CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS		
CONTENTS		
LIST OF TABLES		
LIST OF CHARTS		
CHAPTER 1 :	INTRODUCTION	1-23
1.1 I	Introduction	1
S	Pattern of Government Expenditure in Selected Developed and Developing Countries	3
	Pattern of Government Expenditure in India	7
	Prior Studies Relating to Government Expenditure in India	11
1.5 N	Need for the Present Study	14
	Objectives and Outstanding Features of the Study	15
1.7	Conceptual and Methodological Issues	18
1.8 C	Coverage and Sources of Data	20
1.9	Chapter Scheme of the Study	21
1.10 M	Main Findings of the Study	22
CHAPTER 2:	CONCEPTS AND METHODOLOGY	24-59
2.1 I	Introduction	24
2.2	Conceptual Problems	25
2	2.2.1 Definition of Government Expenditure	25
2	2.2.2 Choice of National Income Concept	27
2.3 S	Statistical Problems	28
2	2.3.1 Deflators Used	31
2.4 5	Statistical Tools Used	33

2.5	Classification of Budgetary Expenditure	34
	2.5.1 Revenue and Capital Expenditure	35
	2.5.2 Developmental and Non-Developmental Expenditure	36
	2.5.3 Plan and Non-Plan Expenditure	37
	2.5.4 Economic Classification	38
	2.5.5 Functional Classification	39
	2.5.6 Economic-cum-Functional Classification	39
APPE	NDIX IIA : Deflation Procedure	41
APPE	NDIX IIB : Economic Classification of Central Government Expenditure	48
APPE	NDIX IIC : Functional Classification of Central Government Expenditure	56
CHAPTER 3	: THE GROWTH OF GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE AND NATIONAL INCOME IN INDIA	60-93
3.1	Introduction	60
3.2	Growth Pattern of Government Expenditure and GNP in India (in Nominal and Real terms)	63
,	3.2.1 Calculation of Growth Rates of Government Expenditure and GNP for India	69
	3.2.2 Growth Rates of Government Expenditure and GNP for India During Various Decades	73
	3.2.3 Growth Rates of Government Expenditure and GNP for India During Various Five Year Plans	75
3.3	Wagner's Law of Increasing State Activity	77
	3.3.1 Empirical Testing of Wagner's Law	79
3.4	Wiseman and Peacock's "Displacement Effect" Hypothesis	86
CHAPTER 4	: THE STRUCTURE OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE IN INDIA	94-182
4.1	Introduction	94
4.2	Economic Classification	95

	4.2	1.1 Final Outlays	95
	4.2	2.2 Transfer payments	111
	4.2	Financial Investments and Loans to the Rest of the Economy	115
4	.3 Fun	actional Classification	119
	4.3	3.1 General Services	119
	4.3	3.2 Social Services	127
	4.3	3.3 Economic Services	130
	4.3	3.4 Unallocable Services	136
4	.4 Eco	onomic-Cum-Functional Classification	139
	4.4	.1 Consumption Expenditure	139
	4.4	1.2 Current Transfers	144
	4.4	.3 Gross Capital Formation	150
	4.4	.4 Capital Transfers	155
	4.4	.5 Loans for Capital Formation	160
	4.4	.6 Other Loans	164
A.	PPENDIX	TABLES IVA-1 TO IVA-7	170
CHAPTE		DETERMINANTS OF PUBLIC EXPENDITURE	183-199
5	.1 Int	croduction	183
5		ndies Pertaining to Determinants of Public benditure	184
5	.3 Exp	planatory Variables and Hypothesis	185
5	.4 Spe	ecification of the Model	191
5	.5 Mai	n Finding of the Regression Analysis	191
5	.6 Som	me Implications of the Results	196
5	.7 Con	ncluding Remarks	198
A	PPENDIX	K TABLE VA-1	199

CHAPTER 6	EXPENDITURE AND NATIONAL INCOME IN INDIA	200-220
6.1	Introduction	200
6.2	Studies Relating to Causality Between Government Expenditure and National Income	201
6.3	The Granger Test of Causality	203
6.4	Stationary Tests	206
6.5	Findings of Stationarity Testing	208
6.6	Results of the Granger Causality Tests	211
6.7	Concluding Remarks	216
APPE	NDIX VIA : Glossary of Terms Pertaining to Causality Testing	217
CHAPTER 7	: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE WORK	221-226
7.1	Conclusions from the Present Study	221
7.2	Recommendations for Further Work	224
BIBLIOGRAPHY		

•

.

,